Global Network Group Mission & quality policy

All references in this document are made against the approved (valid) version of the applicable document.

All public documents are published on our websites.

Questions? Contact us!

Complete the question-webform on our website or call:

+61 (0)8 6388 9770 (Australia) +32 (0)1667 9151 (Belgium) +49 (0)32 21 100 1000 (Germany) +31(0)88 0038 777 (Netherlands) +27 (0)10 593 5017 (South Africa) +44 (0)1904 909 250 (United Kingdom)

Document code: GNG.RD.004.INT Approved by: ICC Council Version: V2 Status: Approved





GENERAL CLAUSES

The following applies to this document GNG.RD.004.INT Mission & quality policy:

- 1. Document GNG.RD.001.INT List of terms and definitions.
- 2. Document GNG.RD.002.INT General terms and definitions
- 3. Document GNG.RD.003.INT General clauses for all documents

The before mentioned documents are published on our websites and hereby to be considered as repeated and inserted.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

MISSION AND QUALITY POLICY

Global Network Group organizes, develops, maintains, manages, and facilitates global procedures and systems for education, training, continuing professional development (CPD), online theory exams, on-the-spot practice exams, and both private and public registration and certification of individual professionals, companies, organizations, products, and services.

Global Network Group offers its (potential) clients, professional bodies, practitioners, registered or certified professionals unique and protected private titles and labels.

Global Network Group focuses on (professional) groups where no recognized standard such as an ISO standard is available.

Global Network Group offers these (professional) groups exclusive registration and certification solutions to these professionals and their companies so that they can distinguish themselves positively and effectively from non-registered and non-certified individuals, companies and competitors. This is to ensure that our clients and certificate holders gain improved competitiveness and increased market coverage.

In consultation with the practitioners and certificate holders, Global Network Group sets a world standard for these groups.

Global Network Group is a dynamic and future-oriented organization and ensures a continuous commitment to quality and diversity. Global Network Group will not discriminate on the basis of belief, ethnicity, gender, politics, race, religion, sex, sexual orientation, wealth, and acts neutral and impartial.

Global Network Group is ISO 9001 certified by Lloyds Register, CRKBO recognized by Cpion, accredited as WKKGZ complaint handling organization by the Dutch Minister of Health, Welfare, and Sport, and is supervised by International Certification Council (ICC Council).

All processes and procedures within Global Network Group are handled & executed following our ISO 9001:2015 certified management system. Global Network Group's principles of publicity and equality apply and are monitored by ICC Council.